STATE OF NEVADA

BOARD OF EXAMINERS FOR LONG TERM CARE ADMIMISTRATORS

Schedule of Fees

Application Request

Background Check Fee (Cards)

Background Check Fee (Electronic)

CEU Approval (1 to 7 hours)

CEU Approval per hour over 7 hours

CEU Approval per additional site and/or date

CEU Certified Sponsor Annual Fee (8 programs or 20 hours per year)

Inactive License Fee (maximum of 2 years/fee per year)

License Verification

License Replacement Fee

License Renewal Fee

Mailing List (RFA or NFA)

NAB Retesting Fee

Nursing Facility Administrator Application
Application Fee
Background Check Fee
NAB Test Processing Fee

This fee is not applicable if you are requesting reciprocity.

NHA Examination Study Guide

This is not a mandatory requirement.
Initial Licensing Fee
Copy of Rules and Retulations
Rules and Regulation Training
Total:
Residential Facility Administrator Application
Application Fee
Background Check Fee
Introductory Course - Hard Copy
Introductory Course - On-Line
NAB Study Guide
Administrator-In-Training Course
Test Processing Fee
Initial Licensing Fee
Copy of Rules and Retulations
Rules and Regulations Training
Total (with Hard Copy Manual):
Total (with On-Line Course):
Secondary License

250.00
60.00
25.00

130.00

200.00
10.00
100.00

150.00

60.00
350.00
310.00
130.00

1,550.00

25.00
200.00
10.00
100.00

2,575.00
2,535.00
100.00

ALL INITIAL APPLICATION FEES ARE PAYABLE BY CASHIER'S CHECK OR
MONEY ORDER PAYABLE TO BELTCA.
PERSONAL CHECKS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED.




